

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24598/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

WP No. 1053/1997

HINDUSTAN HOUSING COOP.SOCIETY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25619 of 2010

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. and with
interim relief and office report)

prayer for

Date: 03/12/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr. Yadumandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned
judgment and order in exercise of our discretion under
Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The Special Leave
Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master